
CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 134,6 km Stage 2 Average speed - 35,35 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U21
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert BELGIUM 10064945322 -10s 3:48:27 -
2 94 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro SPAIN 10041869123 -6s 3:48:27 -
3 174 PORTER Rudy AUSTRALIA 10055222282 -4s 3:48:27 -
4 1 VACEK Mathias CZECH REPUBLIC 10047299507 * 3:48:31 0:04
5 81 CLYNHENS Toon BELGIUM 10064928447 3:48:33 0:06
6 31 MADSEN Jacob Hindsgaul DENMARK 10046120753 3:48:36 0:09
7 6 VACEK Karel CZECH REPUBLIC 10034725677 3:48:43 0:16
8 45 ROULAND Louis FRANCE 10073520526 * 3:48:59 0:32
9 25 WOOD Harrison GREAT BRITAIN 10023853694 3:49:08 0:41

10 13 PIGANZOLI Davide ITALY 10029210926 * 3:49:29 1:02
11 33 DALBY Simon DENMARK 10053148506 * 3:49:32 1:05
12 11 DE CASSAN Davide ITALY 10031967746 * 3:49:46 1:19
13 124 MESSNER Martin AUSTRIA 10035084981 3:49:46 1:19
14 132 SILVA Pedro PORTUGAL 10044833178 3:49:46 1:19
15 131 GONÇALVES Hélder PORTUGAL 10044635239 3:49:48 1:21
16 12 GERMANI Lorenzo ITALY 10029194354 * 3:49:50 1:23
17 41 M. COSTIOU Ewen FRANCE 10070995694 * 3:49:54 1:27
18 74 TJØTTA Martin NORWAY 10019553463 3:50:01 1:34
19 43 MAIRE Adrien FRANCE 10076679995 3:50:07 1:40
20 84 LECERF William Junior BELGIUM 10049026713 * 3:50:07 1:40
21 113 CHRISTEN Fabio SWITZERLAND 10046239173 * -4s 3:50:25 1:58
22 173 DINHAM Matthew AUSTRALIA 10049207171 3:50:51 2:24
23 121 SCHRETTL Marco AUSTRIA 10053690086 * 3:51:01 2:34
24 93 FAURA ASENSIO Jose Luis SPAIN 10040906500 3:51:03 2:36
25 114 BRUN Nils SWITZERLAND 10016561419 3:51:08 2:41
26 65 PETER Jannis GERMANY 10036443082 3:52:33 4:06
27 75 HOLTER Ådne NORWAY 10020433941 3:52:49 4:22
28 154 PEREIRA MARQUES Rafael LUXEMBOURG 10034998186 3:52:52 4:25
29 101 VAN BELLE Loe NETHERLANDS 10023337170 * 3:53:11 4:44
30 226 VOLTR Martin SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10047373366 3:53:25 4:58
31 66 UHLIG Henri GERMANY 10036355479 3:53:54 5:27
32 146 SZYMACHA Kamil POLAND 10053577225 * 3:54:34 6:07
33 32 LEVY William Blume DENMARK 10036120457 3:55:07 6:40
34 182 COWAN Quentin CANADA 10061759173 * 3:55:07 6:40
35 3 ŤOUPALÍK Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC 10047277073 3:55:09 6:42
36 134 PINTO Pedro PORTUGAL 10044128213 3:55:09 6:42
37 91 BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI Jon SPAIN 10040454741 3:55:09 6:42
38 172 HOPKINS Dylan AUSTRALIA 10072873252 3:55:09 6:42
39 123 TICHLER Thomas AUSTRIA 10059827257 3:55:46 7:19
40 26 WATSON Samuel GREAT BRITAIN 10023867842 3:55:55 7:28
41 106 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel NETHERLANDS 10022718592 3:56:45 8:18
42 54 GLIVAR Gal SLOVENIA 10017587902 * 3:56:45 8:18
43 133 MEDEIROS João PORTUGAL 10044113863 3:56:45 8:18
44 135 SILVA Afonso PORTUGAL 10044439522 3:56:59 8:32
45 161 KOVÁČ Samuel SLOVAKIA 10046017992 * 3:57:32 9:05
46 42 DEGACHE Théo FRANCE 10068081856 3:57:32 9:05
47 16 BUSATTO Francesco ITALY 10030581454 * 3:57:32 9:05
48 105 RONHAAR Pim NETHERLANDS 10023108212 3:57:45 9:18



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 134,6 km Stage 2 Average speed - 35,35 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U21
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

49 2 BITTNER Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC 10046718517 * 3:59:45 11:18
50 186 LA GRENADE Jeremie CANADA 10060613664 * 4:00:27 12:00
51 102 DEL GROSSO Tibor NETHERLANDS 10022812562 * 4:00:55 12:28
52 85 ORINS Robin BELGIUM 10064977149 * 4:01:09 12:42
53 103 GELEIJN Owen NETHERLANDS 10022705761 4:01:23 12:56
54 71 HAGENES Per Strand NORWAY 10019994714 * 4:01:23 12:56
55 211 DEL TORO ROMERO Isaac MEXICO 10089274841 * 4:01:40 13:13
56 195 YAMADA Takumi JAPAN 10082957818 4:02:24 13:57
57 62 DUCKERT Roman GERMANY 10051768072 * 4:02:24 13:57
58 14 DE CARLO Giovanni ITALY 10030953488 4:02:26 13:59
59 4 ŘEPA Vojtěch CZECH REPUBLIC 10047420553 4:02:26 13:59
60 151 KLUCKERS Arthur LUXEMBOURG 10016518979 4:02:45 14:18
61 142 MUSIALIK Jakub POLAND 10058779253 * 4:03:05 14:38
62 141 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał POLAND 10055125585 * 4:03:05 14:38
63 162 TUKA Samuel SLOVAKIA 10083124132 * 4:03:11 14:44
64 96 RETEGI GOÑI Mikel SPAIN 10043703332 4:03:58 15:31
65 76 BRENNSAETER Trym NORWAY 10020705440 * 4:04:28 16:01
66 111 TENDON Arnaud SWITZERLAND 10046240284 * 4:04:37 16:10
67 115 BLUM Elia SWITZERLAND 10080767133 4:04:37 16:10
68 23 ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10062195067 * 4:05:19 16:52
69 183 SCHELLENBERG Thomas CANADA 10051240535 4:05:19 16:52
70 203 REMKHE Andrey KAZAKHSTAN 10101721658 * 4:05:42 17:15
71 166 KUBIŠ Lukáš SLOVAKIA 10023479135 4:06:00 17:33
72 22 DONALDSON Robert GREAT BRITAIN 10064123852 * 4:06:00 17:33
73 72 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian NORWAY 10112204732 * 4:06:00 17:33
74 153 GLOESENER Jacques LUXEMBOURG 10035010617 4:06:00 17:33
75 73 GUDMESTAD Tord NORWAY 10019666227 4:06:00 17:33
76 212 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso MEXICO 10089970312 * 4:06:00 17:33
77 144 BIENIEK Damian POLAND 10053443748 4:06:00 17:33
78 136 FERNANDES Fábio PORTUGAL 10045289179 * 4:06:00 17:33
79 224 ŘÍMAN Jakub SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10023478933 4:06:00 17:33
80 171 GEORGE Dylan AUSTRALIA 10043855195 * 4:06:00 17:33
81 64 LINDNER Tom GERMANY 10036323450 4:06:00 17:33
82 63 KRETSCHY Moritz GERMANY 10036560088 * 4:06:00 17:33
83 152 URY Noé LUXEMBOURG 10035004048 * 4:06:00 17:33
84 176 PLOWRIGHT Jensen AUSTRALIA 10055348180 4:06:00 17:33
85 35 NØRTOFT Morten Aalling DENMARK 10058665075 * 4:06:00 17:33
86 83 DE POOTER Dries BELGIUM 10065004229 * 4:06:00 17:33
87 52 ŠTAJNAR Mihael SLOVENIA 10017564458 4:06:00 17:33
88 194 TSUDA Yugi JAPAN 10020918537 * 4:06:00 17:33
89 155 PRIES Cédric LUXEMBOURG 10016519181 4:06:00 17:33
90 156 BETTENDORFF Loic LUXEMBOURG 10034999503 4:06:00 17:33
91 95 MURGUIALDAY ELORZA Jokin SPAIN 10042384839 4:06:00 17:33
92 44 RETAILLEAU Valentin FRANCE 10023523288 4:06:00 17:33
93 221 FIALA Matyáš SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10092747542 * 4:06:00 17:33
94 5 ŘEHA Filip CZECH REPUBLIC 10059238890 4:07:00 18:33
95 15 GUZZO Federico ITALY 10029262254 4:07:35 19:08
96 143 POMORSKI Michał POLAND 10059389141 * 4:07:41 19:14



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION
Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 134,6 km Stage 2 Average speed - 35,35 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U21
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

97 116 IMBODEN Simon SWITZERLAND 10016525346 4:07:42 19:15
98 53 JEROMEL Vid SLOVENIA 10017580626 * 4:07:59 19:32
99 92 COBO CAYON Ivan SPAIN 10023565122 4:08:31 20:04

100 112 JENNI Luca SWITZERLAND 10091455725 * 4:08:59 20:32
101 225 KMÍNEK Vojtěch SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10048006694 4:09:09 20:42
102 193 TERADA Yoshiki JAPAN 10020895400 * 4:10:10 21:43
103 51 SKOK Anže SLOVENIA 10017653778 -2s 4:10:10 21:43
104 36 CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze DENMARK 10051106452 4:11:02 22:35
105 104 LEIJNSE Enzo NETHERLANDS 10022706468 -3s 4:11:02 22:35
106 201 SLAMZHANOV Orken KAZAKHSTAN 10083182130 4:11:02 22:35
107 82 CRAPS Lars BELGIUM 10064954921 4:11:02 22:35
108 125 HOFBAUER Philipp AUSTRIA 10035028300 * 4:11:02 22:35
109 181 RIVARD Nicolas CANADA 10059898187 4:11:02 22:35
110 185 JACOB Philippe CANADA 10061676927 * 4:11:02 22:35
111 175 TURNBULL Carter AUSTRALIA 10055222080 4:11:02 22:35
112 61 ABT Cedric GERMANY 10051829912 * 4:11:02 22:35
113 215 ZAVALA PANTOJA Leonardo Rafael MEXICO 10089545835 4:11:09 22:42
114 204 STRELNIKOV Yegor KAZAKHSTAN 10101834018 * 4:11:14 22:47
115 55 COLNAR Aljaž SLOVENIA 10017585777 * 4:11:18 22:51
116 24 NILSSON-JULIEN Oscar GREAT BRITAIN 10050527684 * 4:11:22 22:55
117 34 ANDRESEN Tobias Lund DENMARK 10048292745 * 4:11:22 22:55
118 164 ROVDER Pavol SLOVAKIA 10046046890 4:11:23 22:56
119 46 VERCHER Mattéo FRANCE 10067842790 -2s 4:11:33 23:06
120 213 ARREOLA DIMAS Diego MEXICO 10113828268 * 4:11:35 23:08
121 196 YAMAMOTO Tetsuo JAPAN 10020964916 -1s 4:12:37 24:10
122 122 STEININGER Fabian AUSTRIA 10035027185 4:16:05 27:38
123 56 HRIBAR Jernej SLOVENIA 10017564559 * 4:16:38 28:11
124 184 INKSTER Eric CANADA 10049185650 4:19:06 30:39
125 191 FUKUDA Yoshiaki JAPAN 10020804763 4:19:20 30:53
126 145 PAPIERSKI Damian POLAND 10015328408 4:19:53 31:26
127 222 DOSTÁL Václav SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10047286672 * 4:20:16 31:49
128 163 LOHINSKÝ Filip SLOVAKIA 10046044163 * 4:20:27 32:00
129 202 PRONSKIY Daniil KAZAKHSTAN 10036106010 4:21:03 32:36

Withdrawals (5)

DNF 21 GIDDINGS Joshua GREAT BRITAIN 10052763637 * DNF
DNF 165 FOLTÁN Adam SLOVAKIA 10046019309 DNF
DNF 216 ESCARCEGA MENDIZABAL Jose Antonio MEXICO 10092807257 * DNF
DNF 214 RUVALCABA REYES David MEXICO 10089274033 * DNF
DNF 192 KAWASAKI Miori JAPAN 10063225489 DNF

Starters: 134 | Ranked: 129 | Withdrawals: 5



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 269,57 km Average speed - 37,38 km/hAfter Stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert BELGIUM 10064945322 7:12:40 -
2 174 PORTER Rudy AUSTRALIA 10055222282 7:12:53 0:13
3 1 VACEK Mathias CZECH REPUBLIC 10047299507 7:12:54 0:14
4 31 MADSEN Jacob Hindsgaul DENMARK 10046120753 7:13:00 0:20
5 94 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro SPAIN 10041869123 7:13:03 0:23
6 81 CLYNHENS Toon BELGIUM 10064928447 7:13:07 0:27
7 6 VACEK Karel CZECH REPUBLIC 10034725677 7:13:22 0:42
8 25 WOOD Harrison GREAT BRITAIN 10023853694 7:13:39 0:59
9 45 ROULAND Louis FRANCE 10073520526 7:13:45 1:05

10 13 PIGANZOLI Davide ITALY 10029210926 7:14:03 1:23
11 33 DALBY Simon DENMARK 10053148506 7:14:08 1:28
12 11 DE CASSAN Davide ITALY 10031967746 7:14:17 1:37
13 132 SILVA Pedro PORTUGAL 10044833178 7:14:18 1:38
14 12 GERMANI Lorenzo ITALY 10029194354 7:14:19 1:39
15 41 M. COSTIOU Ewen FRANCE 10070995694 7:14:23 1:43
16 124 MESSNER Martin AUSTRIA 10035084981 7:14:28 1:48
17 131 GONÇALVES Hélder PORTUGAL 10044635239 7:14:29 1:49
18 74 TJØTTA Martin NORWAY 10019553463 7:14:34 1:54
19 84 LECERF William Junior BELGIUM 10049026713 7:14:41 2:01
20 43 MAIRE Adrien FRANCE 10076679995 7:14:42 2:02
21 113 CHRISTEN Fabio SWITZERLAND 10046239173 7:14:45 2:05
22 173 DINHAM Matthew AUSTRALIA 10049207171 7:15:17 2:37
23 121 SCHRETTL Marco AUSTRIA 10053690086 7:15:28 2:48
24 93 FAURA ASENSIO Jose Luis SPAIN 10040906500 7:15:46 3:06
25 65 PETER Jannis GERMANY 10036443082 7:17:10 4:30
26 75 HOLTER Ådne NORWAY 10020433941 7:17:16 4:36
27 154 PEREIRA MARQUES Rafael LUXEMBOURG 10034998186 7:17:33 4:53
28 114 BRUN Nils SWITZERLAND 10016561419 7:17:34 4:54
29 101 VAN BELLE Loe NETHERLANDS 10023337170 7:17:37 4:57
30 66 UHLIG Henri GERMANY 10036355479 7:18:19 5:39
31 226 VOLTR Martin SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10047373366 7:18:22 5:42
32 146 SZYMACHA Kamil POLAND 10053577225 7:19:16 6:36
33 32 LEVY William Blume DENMARK 10036120457 7:19:37 6:57
34 91 BARRENETXEA GOLZARRI Jon SPAIN 10040454741 7:19:40 7:00
35 172 HOPKINS Dylan AUSTRALIA 10072873252 7:19:41 7:01
36 3 ŤOUPALÍK Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC 10047277073 7:19:46 7:06
37 182 COWAN Quentin CANADA 10061759173 7:19:59 7:19
38 134 PINTO Pedro PORTUGAL 10044128213 7:20:09 7:29
39 26 WATSON Samuel GREAT BRITAIN 10023867842 7:20:13 7:33
40 123 TICHLER Thomas AUSTRIA 10059827257 7:20:25 7:45
41 106 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Roel NETHERLANDS 10022718592 7:21:14 8:34
42 54 GLIVAR Gal SLOVENIA 10017587902 7:21:25 8:45
43 133 MEDEIROS João PORTUGAL 10044113863 7:21:28 8:48
44 135 SILVA Afonso PORTUGAL 10044439522 7:21:36 8:56
45 42 DEGACHE Théo FRANCE 10068081856 7:22:04 9:24
46 16 BUSATTO Francesco ITALY 10030581454 7:22:04 9:24
47 105 RONHAAR Pim NETHERLANDS 10023108212 7:22:10 9:30
48 161 KOVÁČ Samuel SLOVAKIA 10046017992 7:22:12 9:32



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 269,57 km Average speed - 37,38 km/hAfter Stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

49 2 BITTNER Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC 10046718517 7:24:02 11:22
50 102 DEL GROSSO Tibor NETHERLANDS 10022812562 7:25:22 12:42
51 85 ORINS Robin BELGIUM 10064977149 7:25:35 12:55
52 71 HAGENES Per Strand NORWAY 10019994714 7:25:53 13:13
53 103 GELEIJN Owen NETHERLANDS 10022705761 7:25:53 13:13
54 211 DEL TORO ROMERO Isaac MEXICO 10089274841 7:26:23 13:43
55 4 ŘEPA Vojtěch CZECH REPUBLIC 10047420553 7:27:02 14:22
56 14 DE CARLO Giovanni ITALY 10030953488 7:27:05 14:25
57 62 DUCKERT Roman GERMANY 10051768072 7:27:08 14:28
58 151 KLUCKERS Arthur LUXEMBOURG 10016518979 7:27:15 14:35
59 186 LA GRENADE Jeremie CANADA 10060613664 7:27:35 14:55
60 195 YAMADA Takumi JAPAN 10082957818 7:27:37 14:57
61 142 MUSIALIK Jakub POLAND 10058779253 7:27:55 15:15
62 96 RETEGI GOÑI Mikel SPAIN 10043703332 7:28:42 16:02
63 76 BRENNSAETER Trym NORWAY 10020705440 7:29:07 16:27
64 111 TENDON Arnaud SWITZERLAND 10046240284 7:29:09 16:29
65 115 BLUM Elia SWITZERLAND 10080767133 7:29:09 16:29
66 23 ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10062195067 7:29:49 17:09
67 203 REMKHE Andrey KAZAKHSTAN 10101721658 7:30:21 17:41
68 166 KUBIŠ Lukáš SLOVAKIA 10023479135 7:30:26 17:46
69 22 DONALDSON Robert GREAT BRITAIN 10064123852 7:30:26 17:46
70 73 GUDMESTAD Tord NORWAY 10019666227 7:30:27 17:47
71 64 LINDNER Tom GERMANY 10036323450 7:30:28 17:48
72 44 RETAILLEAU Valentin FRANCE 10023523288 7:30:29 17:49
73 176 PLOWRIGHT Jensen AUSTRALIA 10055348180 7:30:29 17:49
74 156 BETTENDORFF Loic LUXEMBOURG 10034999503 7:30:29 17:49
75 63 KRETSCHY Moritz GERMANY 10036560088 7:30:30 17:50
76 83 DE POOTER Dries BELGIUM 10065004229 7:30:30 17:50
77 155 PRIES Cédric LUXEMBOURG 10016519181 7:30:34 17:54
78 212 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso MEXICO 10089970312 7:30:38 17:58
79 52 ŠTAJNAR Mihael SLOVENIA 10017564458 7:30:38 17:58
80 95 MURGUIALDAY ELORZA Jokin SPAIN 10042384839 7:30:39 17:59
81 153 GLOESENER Jacques LUXEMBOURG 10035010617 7:30:41 18:01
82 183 SCHELLENBERG Thomas CANADA 10051240535 7:30:42 18:02
83 194 TSUDA Yugi JAPAN 10020918537 7:30:48 18:08
84 144 BIENIEK Damian POLAND 10053443748 7:30:55 18:15
85 224 ŘÍMAN Jakub SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10023478933 7:30:58 18:18
86 72 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian NORWAY 10112204732 7:30:58 18:18
87 35 NØRTOFT Morten Aalling DENMARK 10058665075 7:31:06 18:26
88 5 ŘEHA Filip CZECH REPUBLIC 10059238890 7:31:29 18:49
89 15 GUZZO Federico ITALY 10029262254 7:32:07 19:27
90 143 POMORSKI Michał POLAND 10059389141 7:32:18 19:38
91 116 IMBODEN Simon SWITZERLAND 10016525346 7:32:22 19:42
92 92 COBO CAYON Ivan SPAIN 10023565122 7:33:20 20:40
93 112 JENNI Luca SWITZERLAND 10091455725 7:33:35 20:55
94 225 KMÍNEK Vojtěch SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10048006694 7:33:42 21:02
95 51 SKOK Anže SLOVENIA 10017653778 7:34:38 21:58
96 193 TERADA Yoshiki JAPAN 10020895400 7:34:56 22:16



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 269,57 km Average speed - 37,38 km/hAfter Stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

97 36 CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze DENMARK 10051106452 7:35:20 22:40
98 82 CRAPS Lars BELGIUM 10064954921 7:35:36 22:56
99 181 RIVARD Nicolas CANADA 10059898187 7:35:40 23:00

100 164 ROVDER Pavol SLOVAKIA 10046046890 7:35:55 23:15
101 55 COLNAR Aljaž SLOVENIA 10017585777 7:36:00 23:20
102 46 VERCHER Mattéo FRANCE 10067842790 7:36:01 23:21
103 34 ANDRESEN Tobias Lund DENMARK 10048292745 7:36:08 23:28
104 213 ARREOLA DIMAS Diego MEXICO 10113828268 7:36:23 23:43
105 204 STRELNIKOV Yegor KAZAKHSTAN 10101834018 7:36:58 24:18
106 196 YAMAMOTO Tetsuo JAPAN 10020964916 7:37:13 24:33
107 215 ZAVALA PANTOJA Leonardo Rafael MEXICO 10089545835 7:38:01 25:21
108 201 SLAMZHANOV Orken KAZAKHSTAN 10083182130 7:39:19 26:39
109 141 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał POLAND 10055125585 7:39:45 27:05
110 104 LEIJNSE Enzo NETHERLANDS 10022706468 7:40:33 27:53
111 122 STEININGER Fabian AUSTRIA 10035027185 7:40:40 28:00
112 221 FIALA Matyáš SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10092747542 7:41:08 28:28
113 171 GEORGE Dylan AUSTRALIA 10043855195 7:42:17 29:37
114 152 URY Noé LUXEMBOURG 10035004048 7:42:34 29:54
115 136 FERNANDES Fábio PORTUGAL 10045289179 7:42:35 29:55
116 175 TURNBULL Carter AUSTRALIA 10055222080 7:43:07 30:27
117 53 JEROMEL Vid SLOVENIA 10017580626 7:43:14 30:34
118 24 NILSSON-JULIEN Oscar GREAT BRITAIN 10050527684 7:43:14 30:34
119 191 FUKUDA Yoshiaki JAPAN 10020804763 7:44:13 31:33
120 125 HOFBAUER Philipp AUSTRIA 10035028300 7:46:14 33:34
121 162 TUKA Samuel SLOVAKIA 10083124132 7:47:13 34:33
122 61 ABT Cedric GERMANY 10051829912 7:47:32 34:52
123 185 JACOB Philippe CANADA 10061676927 7:52:09 39:29
124 56 HRIBAR Jernej SLOVENIA 10017564559 7:53:14 40:34
125 145 PAPIERSKI Damian POLAND 10015328408 7:55:02 42:22
126 202 PRONSKIY Daniil KAZAKHSTAN 10036106010 7:57:34 44:54
127 184 INKSTER Eric CANADA 10049185650 8:00:23 47:43
128 222 DOSTÁL Václav SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10047286672 8:01:45 49:05
129 163 LOHINSKÝ Filip SLOVAKIA 10046044163 8:04:12 51:32



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 269,57 km Average speed - 37,38 km/hAfter Stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 1 VACEK Mathias CZECH REPUBLIC 10047299507 7:12:54 -
2 45 ROULAND Louis FRANCE 10073520526 7:13:45 0:51
3 13 PIGANZOLI Davide ITALY 10029210926 7:14:03 1:09
4 33 DALBY Simon DENMARK 10053148506 7:14:08 1:14
5 11 DE CASSAN Davide ITALY 10031967746 7:14:17 1:23
6 12 GERMANI Lorenzo ITALY 10029194354 7:14:19 1:25
7 41 M. COSTIOU Ewen FRANCE 10070995694 7:14:23 1:29
8 84 LECERF William Junior BELGIUM 10049026713 7:14:41 1:47
9 113 CHRISTEN Fabio SWITZERLAND 10046239173 7:14:45 1:51

10 121 SCHRETTL Marco AUSTRIA 10053690086 7:15:28 2:34
11 101 VAN BELLE Loe NETHERLANDS 10023337170 7:17:37 4:43
12 146 SZYMACHA Kamil POLAND 10053577225 7:19:16 6:22
13 182 COWAN Quentin CANADA 10061759173 7:19:59 7:05
14 54 GLIVAR Gal SLOVENIA 10017587902 7:21:25 8:31
15 16 BUSATTO Francesco ITALY 10030581454 7:22:04 9:10
16 161 KOVÁČ Samuel SLOVAKIA 10046017992 7:22:12 9:18
17 2 BITTNER Pavel CZECH REPUBLIC 10046718517 7:24:02 11:08
18 102 DEL GROSSO Tibor NETHERLANDS 10022812562 7:25:22 12:28
19 85 ORINS Robin BELGIUM 10064977149 7:25:35 12:41
20 71 HAGENES Per Strand NORWAY 10019994714 7:25:53 12:59
21 211 DEL TORO ROMERO Isaac MEXICO 10089274841 7:26:23 13:29
22 62 DUCKERT Roman GERMANY 10051768072 7:27:08 14:14
23 186 LA GRENADE Jeremie CANADA 10060613664 7:27:35 14:41
24 142 MUSIALIK Jakub POLAND 10058779253 7:27:55 15:01
25 76 BRENNSAETER Trym NORWAY 10020705440 7:29:07 16:13
26 111 TENDON Arnaud SWITZERLAND 10046240284 7:29:09 16:15
27 23 ROOTKIN-GRAY Jack GREAT BRITAIN 10062195067 7:29:49 16:55
28 203 REMKHE Andrey KAZAKHSTAN 10101721658 7:30:21 17:27
29 22 DONALDSON Robert GREAT BRITAIN 10064123852 7:30:26 17:32
30 63 KRETSCHY Moritz GERMANY 10036560088 7:30:30 17:36
31 83 DE POOTER Dries BELGIUM 10065004229 7:30:30 17:36
32 212 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso MEXICO 10089970312 7:30:38 17:44
33 194 TSUDA Yugi JAPAN 10020918537 7:30:48 17:54
34 72 EDVARDSEN-FREDHEIM Stian NORWAY 10112204732 7:30:58 18:04
35 35 NØRTOFT Morten Aalling DENMARK 10058665075 7:31:06 18:12
36 143 POMORSKI Michał POLAND 10059389141 7:32:18 19:24
37 112 JENNI Luca SWITZERLAND 10091455725 7:33:35 20:41
38 193 TERADA Yoshiki JAPAN 10020895400 7:34:56 22:02
39 55 COLNAR Aljaž SLOVENIA 10017585777 7:36:00 23:06
40 34 ANDRESEN Tobias Lund DENMARK 10048292745 7:36:08 23:14
41 213 ARREOLA DIMAS Diego MEXICO 10113828268 7:36:23 23:29
42 204 STRELNIKOV Yegor KAZAKHSTAN 10101834018 7:36:58 24:04
43 141 SĘDZIELEWSKI Michał POLAND 10055125585 7:39:45 26:51
44 221 FIALA Matyáš SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10092747542 7:41:08 28:14
45 171 GEORGE Dylan AUSTRALIA 10043855195 7:42:17 29:23
46 152 URY Noé LUXEMBOURG 10035004048 7:42:34 29:40
47 136 FERNANDES Fábio PORTUGAL 10045289179 7:42:35 29:41
48 53 JEROMEL Vid SLOVENIA 10017580626 7:43:14 30:20



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.,
Distance - 269,57 km Average speed - 37,38 km/hAfter Stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

49 24 NILSSON-JULIEN Oscar GREAT BRITAIN 10050527684 7:43:14 30:20
50 125 HOFBAUER Philipp AUSTRIA 10035028300 7:46:14 33:20
51 162 TUKA Samuel SLOVAKIA 10083124132 7:47:13 34:19
52 61 ABT Cedric GERMANY 10051829912 7:47:32 34:38
53 185 JACOB Philippe CANADA 10061676927 7:52:09 39:15
54 56 HRIBAR Jernej SLOVENIA 10017564559 7:53:14 40:20
55 222 DOSTÁL Václav SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 10047286672 8:01:45 48:51
56 163 LOHINSKÝ Filip SLOVAKIA 10046044163 8:04:12 51:18



MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR - MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o. After stage 2

Dos

Bib

Nom Prénom

Last Name First Name
Points

No lic UCI

UCI code
Pts

GPM 1

1 104 LEIJNSE Enzo 5Pts 10022706468 5Pts
2 46 VERCHER Mattéo 4Pts 10067842790 4Pts
3 103 GELEIJN Owen 3Pts 10022705761 3Pts
4 5 ŘEHA Filip 2Pts 10059238890 2Pts
5 4 ŘEPA Vojtěch 1Pts 10047420553 1Pts

GPM 2

1 104 LEIJNSE Enzo 5Pts 10022706468 5Pts
2 46 VERCHER Mattéo 4Pts 10067842790 4Pts
3 103 GELEIJN Owen 3Pts 10022705761 3Pts
4 83 DE POOTER Dries 2Pts 10065004229 2Pts
5 81 CLYNHENS Toon 1Pts 10064928447 1Pts

GPM 3

1 131 GONÇALVES Hélder 5Pts 10044635239 5Pts
2 84 LECERF William Junior 4Pts 10049026713 4Pts
3 2 BITTNER Pavel 3Pts 10046718517 3Pts
4 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert 2Pts 10064945322 2Pts
5 4 ŘEPA Vojtěch 1Pts 10047420553 1Pts

GPM 4

1 174 PORTER Rudy 5Pts 10055222282 5Pts
2 81 CLYNHENS Toon 4Pts 10064928447 4Pts
3 94 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro 3Pts 10041869123 3Pts
4 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert 2Pts 10064945322 2Pts
5 1 VACEK Mathias 1Pts 10047299507 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 103 GELEIJN Owen 16Pts 10022705761 16Pts
2 104 LEIJNSE Enzo 10Pts 10022706468 10Pts
3 46 VERCHER Mattéo 8Pts 10067842790 8Pts
4 163 LOHINSKÝ Filip 8Pts 10046044163 8Pts
5 131 GONÇALVES Hélder 6Pts 10044635239 6Pts
6 174 PORTER Rudy 5Pts 10055222282 5Pts
7 94 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro 5Pts 10041869123 5Pts
8 81 CLYNHENS Toon 5Pts 10064928447 5Pts
9 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert 4Pts 10064945322 4Pts

10 84 LECERF William Junior 4Pts 10049026713 4Pts
11 93 FAURA ASENSIO Jose Luis 3Pts 10040906500 3Pts
12 2 BITTNER Pavel 3Pts 10046718517 3Pts
13 211 DEL TORO ROMERO Isaac 3Pts 10089274841 3Pts
14 161 KOVÁČ Samuel 2Pts 10046017992 2Pts
15 4 ŘEPA Vojtěch 2Pts 10047420553 2Pts
16 83 DE POOTER Dries 2Pts 10065004229 2Pts
17 5 ŘEHA Filip 2Pts 10059238890 2Pts
18 1 VACEK Mathias 1Pts 10047299507 1Pts
19 96 RETEGI GOÑI Mikel 1Pts 10043703332 1Pts



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Cze Cycling Tour s.r.o. After Stage 2

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Points
No lic UCI
UCI code

Pts

Finish of stage

1 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert 25Pts 10064945322 25Pts
2 94 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro 20Pts 10041869123 20Pts
3 174 PORTER Rudy 16Pts 10055222282 16Pts
4 1 VACEK Mathias 14Pts 10047299507 14Pts
5 81 CLYNHENS Toon 12Pts 10064928447 12Pts
6 31 MADSEN Jacob Hindsgaul 10Pts 10046120753 10Pts
7 6 VACEK Karel 9Pts 10034725677 9Pts
8 45 ROULAND Louis 8Pts 10073520526 8Pts
9 25 WOOD Harrison 7Pts 10023853694 7Pts

10 13 PIGANZOLI Davide 6Pts 10029210926 6Pts
11 33 DALBY Simon 5Pts 10053148506 5Pts
12 11 DE CASSAN Davide 4Pts 10031967746 4Pts
13 124 MESSNER Martin 3Pts 10035084981 3Pts
14 132 SILVA Pedro 2Pts 10044833178 2Pts
15 131 GONÇALVES Hélder 1Pts 10044635239 1Pts

Sprint 1

Sprint 2

GENERAL TOTAL

1 86 VAN EETVELT Lennert 25Pts 10064945322 25Pts
2 36 CHANGIZI Sebastian Kolze 25Pts 10051106452 25Pts
3 94 FRANCO GONZALEZ Alejandro 20Pts 10041869123 20Pts
4 2 BITTNER Pavel 20Pts 10046718517 20Pts
5 174 PORTER Rudy 16Pts 10055222282 16Pts
6 26 WATSON Samuel 16Pts 10023867842 16Pts
7 1 VACEK Mathias 14Pts 10047299507 14Pts
8 176 PLOWRIGHT Jensen 14Pts 10055348180 14Pts
9 81 CLYNHENS Toon 12Pts 10064928447 12Pts

10 41 M. COSTIOU Ewen 12Pts 10070995694 12Pts
11 31 MADSEN Jacob Hindsgaul 10Pts 10046120753 10Pts
12 25 WOOD Harrison 10Pts 10023853694 10Pts
13 73 GUDMESTAD Tord 10Pts 10019666227 10Pts
14 6 VACEK Karel 9Pts 10034725677 9Pts
15 83 DE POOTER Dries 9Pts 10065004229 9Pts
16 45 ROULAND Louis 8Pts 10073520526 8Pts
17 46 VERCHER Mattéo 8Pts 10067842790 8Pts
18 166 KUBIŠ Lukáš 7Pts 10023479135 7Pts
19 13 PIGANZOLI Davide 6Pts 10029210926 6Pts
20 122 STEININGER Fabian 6Pts 10035027185 6Pts
21 33 DALBY Simon 5Pts 10053148506 5Pts
22 66 UHLIG Henri 5Pts 10036355479 5Pts
23 11 DE CASSAN Davide 4Pts 10031967746 4Pts
24 102 DEL GROSSO Tibor 4Pts 10022812562 4Pts
25 124 MESSNER Martin 3Pts 10035084981 3Pts
26 132 SILVA Pedro 2Pts 10044833178 2Pts



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : Cze Cycling Tour s.r.o. After Stage 2

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Points
No lic UCI
UCI code

Pts

27 64 LINDNER Tom 2Pts 10036323450 2Pts
28 131 GONÇALVES Hélder 1Pts 10044635239 1Pts
29 212 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso 1Pts 10089970312 1Pts



CLASS. GEN. PAR EQUIPE - GEN. TEAM CLASS.

Organisateur - Organiser : Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.

Distance - 269,57 km Average speed - 37,38 km/hAfter Stage 2

Overall
Equipe
Team

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 BELGIUM 21:40:27 -

2 FRANCE 21:42:29 2:02

3 ITALY 21:42:39 2:12

4 CZECH REPUBLIC 21:45:40 5:13

5 DENMARK 21:46:35 6:08

6 AUSTRALIA 21:47:50 7:23

7 SPAIN 21:48:32 8:05

8 PORTUGAL 21:48:34 8:07

9 AUSTRIA 21:50:10 9:43

10 NORWAY 21:57:37 17:10

11 SWITZERLAND 21:59:42 19:15

12 NETHERLANDS 22:00:58 20:31

13 GERMANY 22:02:17 21:50

14 GREAT BRITAIN 22:03:38 23:11

15 POLAND 22:14:43 34:16

16 CANADA 22:14:50 34:23

17 LUXEMBOURG 22:15:11 34:44

18 SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM 22:19:36 39:09

19 SLOVAKIA 22:20:12 39:45

20 SLOVENIA 22:24:33 44:06

21 JAPAN 22:32:45 52:18

22 MEXICO 22:32:49 52:22

23 KAZAKHSTAN 22:46:34 1:06:07



TEAM CAR ORDER

Organisateur - Organiser :Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.

FOR STAGE 3

1 BELGIUM

2 AUSTRALIA

3 CZECH REPUBLIC

4 DENMARK

5 SPAIN

6 GREAT BRITAIN

7 FRANCE

8 ITALY

9 PORTUGAL

10 AUSTRIA

11 NORWAY

12 SWITZERLAND

13 GERMANY

14 LUXEMBOURG

15 NETHERLANDS

16 SAZKA REGIONAL TEAM

17 POLAND

18 CANADA

19 SLOVENIA

20 SLOVAKIA

21 MEXICO

22 JAPAN

23 KAZAKHSTAN



TEAM CAR ORDER

Organisateur - Organiser :Czech Cycling Tour s.r.o.

FOR STAGE 3

UDIK
Textové pole
Comunique of the Commissaire's Panel nr. 3Nothing to reportHolders of jerseysGeneral clasification     86 VAN EETVELT LennertPoint clasification       86 VAN EETVELT Lennert  Mouintain clasification  103 GELEIJN Owen   Best young rider           1 VACEK MatthiasBest Czech rider           1 VACEK MatthiasWearers of jerseysGeneral clasification     86 VAN EETVELT LennertPoint clasification       36 CHANGIZI Sebastian KolzeMouintain clasification  103 GELEIJN OwenBest young rider           1 VACEK MatthiasBest Czech rider           

UDIK
Obdélník


